	02-0	09-2001				
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECO			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
in the second region of the second region is a second region of the second region in the second region is a second region of the second region in the second region is a second region of the second region in the second region is a second region of the second region in the second region is a second region of the second region in the second region is a second region of the second region in the second region is a second region of the second region in the second region is a second region of the second region regi	101	610555	torney Docket No. 10001303-1			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):			
Philip N. King	-	AGILENT TECHNO				
David T. Crook	}	Legal Department, Intellectual Proper				
John Elliott McDermid FEB - 2 2001		P.O. Box 58043				
		Santa Clara, Camic	ornia 95052-8043			
2.2.01						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes	X No	Additional name(s) & addro	ess(es) attached?Yes _X No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name			
Security Agreement(Other					
Execution Date(s): October 2, 2000; October 20, 2000; September 27, 2000						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
Serial No.: 09/694,600 Date Filed: 10/23/2000)					
Additional numbers attached? NO						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
815 SW 14th Street	AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES 815 SW 14th Street		Enclosed			
Loveland, CO 80537		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.				
02/08/2001 DBYRNE 00000072 501078 09694600		8. Deposit Account N	Number: <u>50-1078</u>			
PER PORT DE LA CONTRACTOR DEL CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR	NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9.\Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
(2					
Sue A. Hebert	1	Holast	Jan 30, 2001			
Name of Person Signing Signatu	ure	1009	Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Do Not detach this portion						
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks						
Box Assignment						
Washington, D.C. 20231						

Rev 10/00 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 011519 FRAME: 0957

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10001303-1

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51UPD Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

	Axis Magnetic Test F		Circuit Pins	itled:	
Filing da	ate: October 23, 2	000	Serial No.: <u>09</u>	/694600	
continua Letters	e invention(s) and ations-in-part (C-I-P's) Patent, and any and a granted thereon or th	, divisionals, and r Il Letters Patent of	enewals of and subst the United States and	itutes for said applic of countries foreign	cation for said thereto which
country to the f or exter	ve additionally authori , to be held and enjoy ull end of the term or nded, as fully and en nent, and transfer not	ed by AGILENT, its terms for which satirely as the same	s successors, assigns, aid Letters Patent resp	nominees or legal re sectively may be gra	epresentatives, anted, reissued
that I/w covenar deliver improve or legal respecti legal pr C-I-P's, everythi obtain i improve	I/we hereby covenary we have not executed int and agree that I/we all such papers as mement(s), said applicat representatives, and ing said invention(s) o oceedings, to sign al reissue and foreign a ing possible to aid A and enforce, for its ement(s) in any and a such cooperation and	and will not execute will, each time a may be necessary of the necessary of the angle and the test of	Ite any agreement in or desirable to perfect of AGILENT, municate to AGILENT, said application and said execute all disclaims eall rightful oaths and essors, assigns, nominefit, proper patent pled the expenses who	conflict herewith, ar without undue delay the title to said its successors, assior to its nominee, and Letters Patent, to ers and divisionals, dideclarations, and gnees and legal reprincection for said i	nd I/we further y, execute and invention(s) or gns, nominees all known facts testify in any continuations, generally to do resentatives to nvention(s) or
States a patents interest, Patent	D I/we hereby authoriend any official of any official of any on applications as a any and all Letters Fof the United States d, in accordance with	country or countri foresaid, to issue Patent for said inve which may be iss	es foreign to the Unite to AGILENT, as assign ntion(s) or improveme sued and granted on	ed States whose dut gnee of the entire i :nt(s), including any	ty it is to issue right, title and and all Letters
applicat	further authorize and ion now identified by ve been made known	the attorney docke	et number and title set	t forth above as soo	ng date of said on as the same
6	WITHESS WHEREOF	•	ny/our hand(s) and sea	_	
	<i>v</i> : Typed Name: <u>Philip N King</u>		Date Application	Signed: 200	2500
State of	Colorado)			
County of	Larimer) ss.:)			
Before	e me this $\underline{\mathcal{Z}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{D}}$	<i>cf 2000</i> , per	sonally appeared Philip	N King	who is
	known or proved to me t of assignment to be his/he		actory evidence to be the	/	ged the foregoing
				Notary Public	TEMP

My commission expires:

My Commission Expires June 3, 2001

When recorded please return to:

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51UPD Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10001303-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Date Assignment Signed: OCT- 20, 2000 Date Application Signed: OCT 20, 2000 Inventor's Typed Name:_David T Crook State of Colorado) ss.: County of Larimer _, personally appeared _____David T Crook Before me this ___ day of personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires: Date Assignment Signed: 9/21/2000Date Application Signed: 9/29/2000nventor's Typed Name: John Elliott McDermid State of Colorado County of Larimer Before me this 27 day of Light 2000, personally appeared John Elliott McDermid personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. My commission expires: My Commission Expires June 3, 869, Date Assignment Signed: Inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Application Signed: Inventor's Typed Name:____ State of)) ss.: County of _, personally appeared _ Before me this _day of _ personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

My commission expires: